
B I L T E N

3. KROG ZIMSKE TRAP LIGE 2024/25

PORPETTO: 23.11.2024

ORGANIZATOR: ZTL

VODJA TEKMOVANJA: MACUR ANŽE

GLAVNI SODNIK: ROLIH SANDI

SHEMA ŠTEVILKA: 6,7,8

ŽIRIJA: MACUR IGOR
CERNOGORAZ VALTER
ŠVILIGOJ ŽAN

PORPETTO, 23.11.2024

      



RANK BIB SHOOTER TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL S.OFF

1 5 CRO Pekoć Nino SD Gusar 23 22 24 69 0

2 11 10696 Vatovec Denis SD Vrhnika 23 24 20 67 0

3 22 SRB Baretta Victor SRB 22 22 21 65 0

4 16 CRO Cernogoraz Giovanni SD Gusar 21 23 20 64 0

5 9 CRO Ravalico Francesco SD Gusar 22 22 20 64 0

6 29 CRO Skender Dražen SD Plemeniteš 21 22 20 63 0

7 21 15606 MAJERIČ Ivan st. TSK PTUJ 22 22 19 63 0

8 28 10058 Hojnik Dušan TSK PTUJ 24 20 19 63 0

9 17 11735 Hlebš Nejc SD Olimpija 21 22 19 62 0

10 45 11361 Macur Anže SD Vrhnika 20 19 22 61 0

11 8 CRO Gizdavec Damir ŠSK Podravina 18 23 20 61 0

12 43 14505 Podpadec Miroslav SD Rudar Globoko 23 19 19 61 0

13 40 10529 Rolih Sandi TK Ilirska Bistrica 22 20 18 60 0

14 51 11277 Suša Jernej SD Rudar Globoko 18 20 21 59 0

15 47 12776 Rojko Stanislav ŠSD Radgona 19 19 21 59 0

16 41 14045 Topolovec Iztok SD Trap Kungota 21 19 19 59 0

17 52 10848 Hozjan Aleš SD Vrhnika 16 21 20 57 0

18 26 10043 Hlebš Matjaž SD Olimpija 18 20 19 57 0

19 49 10335 Krkač Ivan SK Kunšperk 20 17 19 56 0

20 27 CRO Hegol Marko SD Lipovec 17 18 20 55 0

21 15 ITA Romanin Silvia TAV Porpetto 18 17 20 55 0

22 37 10078 Pelcl Milan ŠSD Radgona 17 19 19 55 0

23 4 15985 Lebar Matjaž TSK PTUJ 18 19 18 55 0

24 3 10652 DELORENZO Robert SD Olimpija 19 14 21 54 0

25 50 10444 Macur Igor SD Vrhnika 15 19 20 54 0

26 1 CRO Cernogoraz Valter SD Gusar 17 16 19 52 0

27 18 10943 Prejac Borut TSK PTUJ 15 19 18 52 0

28 14 CRO Maturanec Hrvojko SD Podravina 18 17 17 52 0

29 13 15188 Pirjevec Samo SD Olimpija 18 19 15 52 0

30 25 11395 Ajtnik Mihael SD Kamnik 15 15 21 51 0

ZIMSKA LIGA 3. KROG



31 46 14760 Topolovec Tea SD Trap Kungota 11 20 20 51 0

32 19 15599 Homar Matjaž SD Olimpija 16 19 16 51 0

33 32 CRO Vujica Ervin SD Turopolje 19 18 14 51 0

34 34 CRO Obad Josip SD Plemeniteš 20 18 13 51 0

35 10 14214 MIHELIČ Branko SD Olimpija 16 17 17 50 0

36 23 CRO Herceg Dejan SD Fazan 16 18 15 49 0

37 44 SLO Vrbinc Milko SLO 15 17 15 47 0

38 35 CRO Husarič Mario SD Fazan 15 16 15 46 0

39 7 0 Majerič Ivan JR TSK PTUJ 13 18 13 44 0

40 53 SLO ŠTEFANČIČ Jože SLO 9 16 18 43 0

41 6 CRO Brlas Majkl CRO 13 16 13 42 0

42 2 0 Kovačič Gorazd CRO 12 9 11 32 0

43 24 CRO Obad Matija SD Plemeniteš 12 12 8 32 0



TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS TARGETS POINTS
1 10696 Vatovec Denis SD Vrhnika 70 26 66 9 67 26 203 61
2 CRO Cernogoraz Giovanni SD Gusar 69 30 64 18 133 48
3 SRB Baretta Victor SRB 67 22 65 22 132 44
4 13166 Lepen Matjaž SD Trap Ormož 66 15 69 26 135 41
5 10058 Hojnik Dušan TSK PTUJ 71 30 62 63 7 196 37
6 CRO Ravalico Francesco SD Gusar 67 18 64 15 131 33
7 CRO Pekoć Nino SD Gusar 65 1 60 69 30 194 31
8 11361 Macur Anže SD Vrhnika 66 12 65 7 61 3 192 22
9 CRO Glasnović Josip J.G. TEAM 70 22 70 22

10 CRO Skender Dražen SD Plemeniteš 65 7 58 63 12 186 19
11 15606 MAJERIČ Ivan st. TSK PTUJ 66 9 61 63 9 190 18
12 11277 Suša Jernej SD Rudar Globoko 67 18 59 59 185 18
13 CRO Špoljarec Matej SD Gusar 67 15 67 15
14 10043 Hlebš Matjaž SD Olimpija 62 66 12 57 185 12
15 15985 Lebar Matjaž TSK PTUJ 65 5 60 55 180 5
16 10181 Lešnik Miroslav SD Svoboda Sežana 62 64 5 126 5
17 11735 Hlebš Nejc SD Olimpija 58 62 5 120 5
18 10529 Rolih Sandi TK Ilirska Bistrica 64 64 3 60 188 3
19 CRO Lončar Damir SD Turopolje 65 3 65 3
20 CRO Gizdavec Damir ŠSK Podravina 57 63 61 2 181 2
21 CRO Maturanec Hrvojko SD Podravina 58 64 2 52 174 2
22 CRO Lončar Dario J.G. TEAM 65 2 65 2
23 14505 Podpadec Miroslav SD Rudar Globoko 58 62 61 1 181 1
24 10078 Pelcl Milan ŠSD Radgona 57 63 1 55 175 1
25 10848 Hozjan Aleš SD Vrhnika 63 63 57 183
26 10335 Krkač Ivan SK Kunšperk 64 60 56 180
27 14045 Topolovec Iztok SD Trap Kungota 60 60 59 179
28 10444 Macur Igor SD Vrhnika 61 63 54 178
29 CRO Hegol Marko SD Lipovec 60 62 55 177
30 12776 Rojko Stanislav ŠSD Radgona 58 56 59 173
31 14760 Topolovec Tea SD Trap Kungota 61 55 51 167
32 11395 Ajtnik Mihael SD Kamnik 59 54 51 164
33 15188 Pirjevec Samo SD Olimpija 51 61 52 164
34 CRO Vujica Ervin SD Turopolje 61 51 51 163
35 CRO Obad Josip SD Plemeniteš 53 57 51 161
36 10652 DELORENZO Robert SD Olimpija 57 49 54 160
37 CRO Herceg Dejan SD Fazan 55 50 49 154
38 14214 MIHELIČ Branko SD Olimpija 54 50 50 154
39 15599 Homar Matjaž SD Olimpija 50 52 51 153
40 10943 Prejac Borut TSK PTUJ 49 46 52 147
41 SLO Vrbinc Milko SLO 52 45 47 144
42 Majerič Ivan JR TSK PTUJ 49 46 44 139
43 CRO Husarič Mario SD Fazan 45 45 46 136
44 CRO Husarič Mario Fazan 45 45 46 136
45 15918 Benčina Beno TK Ilirska Bistrica 64 59 123
46 Oleksander Smyk SD Trap Kungota 61 53 114
47 CRO Obad Matija SD Plemeniteš 44 38 32 114
48 CRO Sršek Nikola SD Gusar 52 56 108
49 ITA Romanin Silvia ITA 53 55 108
50 ITA Romanin Silvia TAV Porpetto 53 55 108
51 CRO Brlas Majkl CRO 61 42 103
52 CRO Špiček Lovro ZAGOREC-BEDEKOVČINA 54 47 101
53 CRO Cernogoraz Valter SD Gusar 48 52 100
54 SLO Štefančič Jože SLO 54 43 97
55 10382 Barič Vlado SD Rudar Globoko 51 43 94
56 16514 Bedenik Nejc TSK PTUJ 46 47 93
57 10033 Blazinšek Tomaž SD Trap Ormož 63 63
58 CRO Jurković Branko SD Turopolje 62 62
59 CRO Osman Martin SD Podravina 58 58
60 CRO Požgaj Andrija SD Turopolje 58 58
61 14047 KOLMAČIĆ Josip SD Trap Kungota 55 55
62 CRO Požgaj Radovan SD Turopolje 53 53
63 CRO David Alen CRO 52 52
64 CRO Kurešić Neven CRO 51 51
65 CRO Mareković Mario CRO 50 50

SHOOTERBIB TEAM
1 TOTAL2 3


